CSM_D4CC_DS_E_3_1
1
Miniature Limit Switch
D4CC
Many Models Including Roller Lever
Switches are Only 16-mm Thick with
Connector
• New center roller lever models that enable ganged mounting of up to

Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 7 to 8
and Safety Precautions for All Limit Switches.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend (Not all combinations are possible. Ask your OMRON representative for details.)
Ordering Information
Switches
Limit Switches
Note: 1. Ask your OMRON representative for Information on approved models.
2. The meaning of suffix codes in the D4CC model numbers is different from that in the D4C model numbers.
3. Refer to the following table for cable plugs.
Ratings 1 A at 125 VAC 1 A at 30 VDC
Actuator
LED indicator Without indicator With indicator Without indicator With indicator
Model Model Model Model
Pin
plunger D4CC-1001 D4CC-2001 D4CC-3001 D4CC-4001
Roller
plunger D4CC-1002 D4CC-2002 D4CC-3002 D4CC-4002
Crossroller
plunger D4CC-1003 D4CC-2003 D4CC-3003 D4CC-4003
High-sensitivity
roller lever D4CC-1024 D4CC-2024 D4CC-3024 D4CC-4024
Sealed pin
plunger D4CC-1031 D4CC-2031 D4CC-3031 D4CC-4031
Sealed roller
plunger D4CC-1032 D4CC-2032 D4CC-3032 D4CC-4032
Sealed crossroller
plunger D4CC-1033 --- D4CC-3033 D4CC-4033
Plastic
rod D4CC-1050 D4CC-2050 D4CC-3050 D4CC-4050
Center
roller lever D4CC-1060 D4CC-2060 D4CC-3060 D4CC-4060
D4CC-@0@@
(1) (2)
(1) Rated Current
1 : 1 A at 125 VAC
2 : 1 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
3 : 1 A at 30 VDC
4 : 1 A at 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
(2) Actuator
01 : Pin plunger
02 : Roller plunger
03 : Crossroller plunger
24 : Roller lever
31 : Sealed pin plunger
32 : Sealed roller plunger
33 : Sealed crossroller plunger
50 : Plastic rod
60 : Center roller lever
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
D4CC
Applicable Cables
Special Mounting Plate (Order Separately)
It is possible to replace an WL Limit Switch with a D4CC Limit Switch mounted on this plate without changing the position of the dog or cam.
List of Replaceable Models Example of Replacement
Note: The position of the dog remains unchanged.
Specifications
Approved Standards
Ratings
Note: 1. The above current ratings are for steady-state current.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time
constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp loads have an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.